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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

EGY MEDHAT Karim 2006 R M 2.9999 05092006000 yes

SHAWKY Amr Khaled 2007 L M 2.9999 0 yes

TOLBA Abdelrahman 2007 R M 1.48 29072007000 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

GHA ABDUL HAMID Ahmed 2009 L M 2.9999 14072009000 yes

BISMARK Aladago 2008 R M 2.9999 0 yes

FAISAL Abdul Mumin 2008 M 2.9999 0 yes

RABBI Owusu Anim 2009 R M 2.9999 26062009000 yes

SADAT Abu Safyan 2009 R M 2.9999 27022009001 yes

  5 Participants (5 present)
 

NGR ODUNUKWE Alex 2007 R M 1.404 04052007000 yes

ONOKPITE Smith 2006 R M 1.79 20062006001 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

RSA NICOLAY Conrad WC Cape Fencing Academy 2007 R M 2.9999 15052007002 yes

RIBEIRO Jose Miguel FS VASK Bloemfontein 2007 R M 2.9999 08012007000 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

SEN SY Abdourahmane Marième 2009 R M 2.9999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

TUN BOUHAMED Azer 2007 M 2.9999 0 yes

FOUCHA Mohamed Ali 2007 R M 1.306 03022007000 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

6 Nations, 15 Participants (15 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

PlaceSeeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 048 21.0 EGY TOLBA Abdelrahman M yes

2. 1 079 14.0 NGR ONOKPITE Smith M yes

3. 1 306 1.0 TUN FOUCHA Mohamed Ali M yes

4. 1 404 0.0 NGR ODUNUKWE Alex M yes

T 9 000 0.0 EGY SHAWKY Amr Khaled M yes

T 9 000 0.0 GHA SADAT Abu Safyan M yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA NICOLAY Conrad WC Cape Fencing Academy M yes

T 9 000 0.0 GHA BISMARK Aladago M yes

T 9 000 0.0 RSA RIBEIRO Jose Miguel FS VASK Bloemfontein M yes

T 9 000 0.0 GHA RABBI Owusu Anim M yes

T 9 000 0.0 GHA ABDUL HAMID Ahmed M yes

T 9 000 0.0 SEN SY Abdourahmane Marième M yes

T 9 000 0.0 GHA FAISAL Abdul Mumin M yes

T 9 000 0.0 TUN BOUHAMED Azer M yes

T 9 000 0.0 EGY MEDHAT Karim M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] FIE (unofficial) Foil Men's U20
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 15 Participants

1 First round
17.02. 12:00

15 Participants
3 Poules 5 Poule size

12 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
20% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
17.02. 13:10

Table of 16

12 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 17.02. 13:10

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] FIE (unofficial) Foil Men's U20
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First round

Poule 1 12:00 | Piste 1

BERTHIER Anne-Laure, FRA 20 ORLEANS CE , NDIAYE Pape Mamadou, SEN

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

SADAT Abu Safyan GHA 1 3 1 1 3 0 8 20 0.000 -12 5.
FAISAL Abdul Mumin GHA 2 V V 0 2 2 12 16 0.500 -4 3.
SY Abdourahmane Marième SEN 3 V 3 0 0 1 8 16 0.250 -8 4.
TOLBA Abdelrahman EGY 4 V V V V 4 20 2 1.000 18 1.
NICOLAY Conrad RSA Cape Fencing Academy 5 V V V 1 3 16 10 0.750 6 2.

Poule 2 12:00 | Piste 3

HADI Islam Bilel, ALG

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

BISMARK Aladago GHA 1 V 0 1 V 2 11 14 0.500 -3 3.
ABDUL HAMID Ahmed GHA 2 4 2 3 V 1 14 15 0.250 -1 4.
SHAWKY Amr Khaled EGY 3 V V V V 4 20 2 1.000 18 1.
BOUHAMED Azer TUN 4 V V 0 V 3 15 9 0.750 6 2.
ONOKPITE Smith NGR 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0.000 -20 5.

Poule 3 12:00 | Piste 4

KHALED Amr, EGY , DELATTRE Jeffrey, BEL FF CE Les 3 armes

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

RABBI Owusu Anim GHA 1 0 0 V V 2 10 15 0.500 -5 3.
MEDHAT Karim EGY 2 V V V V 4 20 1 1.000 19 1.
FOUCHA Mohamed Ali TUN 3 V 0 V V 3 15 7 0.750 8 2.
RIBEIRO Jose Miguel RSA VASK Bloemfontein 4 4 1 1 V 1 11 16 0.250 -5 4.
ODUNUKWE Alex NGR 5 1 0 1 1 0 3 20 0.000 -17 5.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 EGY MEDHAT Karim 4 4 20 1 1.000 19 Q

2 EGY TOLBA Abdelrahman 4 4 20 2 1.000 18 Q

2 EGY SHAWKY Amr Khaled 4 4 20 2 1.000 18 Q

4 TUN FOUCHA Mohamed Ali 3 4 15 7 0.750 8 Q

5 RSA NICOLAY Conrad Cape Fencing Academy 3 4 16 10 0.750 6 Q

6 TUN BOUHAMED Azer 3 4 15 9 0.750 6 Q

7 GHA BISMARK Aladago 2 4 11 14 0.500 -3 Q

8 GHA FAISAL Abdul Mumin 2 4 12 16 0.500 -4 Q

9 GHA RABBI Owusu Anim 2 4 10 15 0.500 -5 Q

10 GHA ABDUL HAMID Ahmed 1 4 14 15 0.250 -1 Q

11 RSA RIBEIRO Jose Miguel VASK Bloemfontein 1 4 11 16 0.250 -5 Q

12 SEN SY Abdourahmane Marième 1 4 8 16 0.250 -8 Q

13 GHA SADAT Abu Safyan 0 4 8 20 0.000 -12 E

14 NGR ODUNUKWE Alex 0 4 3 20 0.000 -17 E

15 NGR ONOKPITE Smith 0 4 0 20 0.000 -20 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 EGY MEDHAT Karim 4 4 20 1 1.000 19

2 EGY TOLBA Abdelrahman 4 4 20 2 1.000 18

3 EGY SHAWKY Amr Khaled 4 4 20 2 1.000 18 T2

4 TUN FOUCHA Mohamed Ali 3 4 15 7 0.750 8

5 RSA NICOLAY Conrad WC Cape Fencing Academy 3 4 16 10 0.750 6

6 TUN BOUHAMED Azer 3 4 15 9 0.750 6

7 GHA BISMARK Aladago 2 4 11 14 0.500 -3

8 GHA FAISAL Abdul Mumin 2 4 12 16 0.500 -4

9 GHA RABBI Owusu Anim 2 4 10 15 0.500 -5

10 GHA ABDUL HAMID Ahmed 1 4 14 15 0.250 -1

11 RSA RIBEIRO Jose Miguel FS VASK Bloemfontein 1 4 11 16 0.250 -5

12 SEN SY Abdourahmane Marième 1 4 8 16 0.250 -8
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1 MEDHAT Karim EGY  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Fri 13:10

9 RABBI Owusu Anim GHA   V

8 FAISAL Abdul Mumin GHA   9

  R: BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)

  Piste 2 Fri 13:10

5
NICOLAY Conrad
WC Cape Fencing Academy

RSA   V

12 SY Abdourahmane Marième SEN   8

  R: KHALED Amr (EGY)

 

13 *** Bye ***  

4 FOUCHA Mohamed Ali TUN  

 

 

3 SHAWKY Amr Khaled EGY  

14 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Fri 13:10

11
RIBEIRO Jose Miguel
FS VASK Bloemfontein

RSA   6

6 BOUHAMED Azer TUN   V

  R: HADI Islam Bilel (ALG)

  Piste 4 Fri 13:10

7 BISMARK Aladago GHA   V

10 ABDUL HAMID Ahmed GHA   10

  R: DELATTRE Jeffrey (BEL)

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2 TOLBA Abdelrahman EGY  

 

Piste 1 Fri 13:25

MEDHAT Karim EGY   V

RABBI Owusu Anim (9) GHA   2

R: HADI Islam Bilel (ALG)

Piste 2 Fri 13:25

NICOLAY Conrad
WC Cape Fencing Academy

RSA   6

FOUCHA Mohamed Ali TUN   V

R: DELATTRE Jeffrey (BEL)

Piste 3 Fri 13:25

SHAWKY Amr Khaled EGY   V

BOUHAMED Azer TUN   7

R: NDIAYE Pape Mamadou (SEN)

Piste 4 Fri 13:25

BISMARK Aladago GHA   4

TOLBA Abdelrahman EGY   V

R: BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)

Piste 2 Fri 13:50

MEDHAT Karim EGY   V

FOUCHA Mohamed Ali TUN   10

R: HADI Islam Bilel (ALG)

Piste 2 Fri 14:05

SHAWKY Amr Khaled EGY   6

TOLBA Abdelrahman EGY   V

R: DELATTRE Jeffrey (BEL)

Piste 2 Fri 14:35

MEDHAT Karim EGY   7

TOLBA Abdelrahman EGY   V

R: DELATTRE Jeffrey (BEL)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 EGY TOLBA Abdelrahman 2007

2 EGY MEDHAT Karim 2006

3 EGY SHAWKY Amr Khaled 2007

3 TUN FOUCHA Mohamed Ali 2007

Table of 8

5 RSA NICOLAY Conrad WC Cape Fencing Academy 2007

6 TUN BOUHAMED Azer 2007

7 GHA BISMARK Aladago 2008

8 GHA RABBI Owusu Anim 2009

Table of 16

9 GHA FAISAL Abdul Mumin 2008

10 GHA ABDUL HAMID Ahmed 2009

11 RSA RIBEIRO Jose Miguel FS VASK Bloemfontein 2007

12 SEN SY Abdourahmane Marième 2009

First round

13 GHA SADAT Abu Safyan 2009

14 NGR ODUNUKWE Alex 2007

15 NGR ONOKPITE Smith 2006
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsB H I K Ref Vid Ass

ALG B B B HADI Islam Bilel 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

BEL B B B DELATTRE Jeffrey 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 0

EGY B B B KHALED Amr 1 1 2 0 0

FRA B B BERTHIER Anne-Laure 1 1 1 3 0 0

SEN B B NDIAYE Pape Mamadou 1 1 2 0 0

5 Referees



African Championships

Accra (GHA)
17.02.2023 - 12:00 PM

Fencing
Foil Men's U17

Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0013 17.02.2023 15:32 1 / 1

Data processing by: Sonja Lange (Software: OphardtTouch 2022.9.7 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold EGY TOLBA Abdelrahman 2007

Silver EGY MEDHAT Karim 2006

Bronze TUN FOUCHA Mohamed Ali 2007

Bronze EGY SHAWKY Amr Khaled 2007


